
2021-2022 University of Montana Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 10, 2022)

 
 

Overall Record: 19-11   Conf: 12-8   Home: 12-3   Away: 5-7   Neutral: 2-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
20 Gfeller, Carmen 30-30 940 31.3 144-280 .514 35-81 .432 95-115 .826 41 159 200 6.7 61 0 28 89 19 14 418 13.9
00 Fatkin, Sammy 21-18 613 29.2 94-213 .441 19-48 .396 58-90 .644 28 58 86 4.1 26 0 35 36 3 22 265 12.6
02 Stiles, Sophia 29-29 929 32.0 139-331 .420 23-73 .315 50-70 .714 43 134 177 6.1 63 3 119 64 8 25 351 12.1
11 Anderson, Abby 30-30 797 26.6 104-238 .437 0-0 .000 87-121 .719 49 138 187 6.2 85 3 65 61 69 22 295 9.8
10 Huard, Haley 30-21 607 20.2 57-138 .413 41-105 .390 6-8 .750 6 73 79 2.6 32 0 12 18 10 7 161 5.4
05 Tsineke, Katerina 30-13 528 17.6 60-149 .403 15-49 .306 23-35 .657 17 50 67 2.2 56 0 32 57 15 27 158 5.3
01 Morris-Nelson, Nyah 29-8 584 20.1 38-124 .306 28-104 .269 8-9 .889 0 63 63 2.2 34 0 24 21 4 7 112 3.9
40 Bartsch, Dani 29-0 363 12.5 42-83 .506 4-16 .250 25-34 .735 42 81 123 4.2 24 1 26 28 8 12 113 3.9
12 Keller, Kyndall 26-1 345 13.3 26-92 .283 8-46 .174 19-20 .950 9 38 47 1.8 14 0 13 10 3 8 79 3.0
13 Frohlich, Kylie 28-0 267 9.5 32-78 .410 0-3 .000 12-22 .545 38 33 71 2.5 20 0 22 16 2 16 76 2.7
23 Albrecht, Willa 6-0 24 4.0 1-7 .143 1-4 .250 1-4 .250 0 4 4 0.7 1 0 1 2 1 0 4 0.7
24 Kiefer, Lisa 8-0 25 3.1 1-6 .167 0-1 .000 1-2 .500 3 8 11 1.4 1 0 3 2 1 1 3 0.4
03 Polymeni, Lamprini 7-0 28 4.0 1-5 .200 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 3 5 0 0 3 0.4
Total 30 6050 201.7 739-1744 .424 175-533 .328 385-530 .726 334 903 1237 41.2 418 7 383 422 143 161 2038 67.93
Opponents 6050 201.7 655-1847 .355 174-602 .289 334-429 .779 322 728 1050 35.0 508 12 291 354 99 232 1818 60.60

Team Statistics UM OPP
SCORING 2038 1818
    Points Per Game 67.9 60.6
    Scoring Margin 7.3 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 739-1744 655-1847
    Field Goal Pct .424 .355
3 POINT FG-ATT 175-533 174-602
    3PT FG Pct .328 .289
    3PT Made Per Game 5.8 5.8
FREE THROWS-ATT 385-530 334-429
    FT Pct .726 .779
    FT Made Per Game 12.8 11.1
REBOUNDS 1237 1050
    Rebounds Per Game 41.2 35.0
    Rebounds Margin 6.2 –
ASSISTS 383 291
    Assists Per Game 12.8 9.7
TURNOVERS 422 354
    Turnovers Per Game 14.1 11.8
    Turnovers Margin -2.3 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.9 0.8
STEALS 161 232
    Steals Per Game 5.4 7.7
BLOCKS 143 99
    Blocks Per Game 4.8 3.3
ATTENDANCE 37,282 8,477
    Dates/Avg Per Date 15-2,485 12-706
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 3-365

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Montana 474 473 543 537 11 2038
Opponents 428 446 437 491 16 1818

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/09/21 NORTHWEST NAZARENE W 84-46 1,865
11/14/21 GONZAGA L 60-67 2,844
11/18/21 at North Dakota W 72-51 1,106
11/20/21 at North Dakota State W 65-63 794
11/26/21 vs Houston Baptist W 59-56 78
11/27/21 vs Nicholls State W 80-45 63

* 12/02/21 SACRAMENTO STATE W 75-59 2,205
* 12/04/21 NORTHERN COLORADO W 57-44 2,221

12/09/21 UTAH VALLEY L 50-63 2,108
12/16/21 SEATTLE W 83-57 2,131
12/20/21 UTAH STATE W 103-80 2,262

* 12/30/21 at Idaho State L 61-69 783
* 01/01/22 at Weber State L 56-66 167
* 01/06/22 EASTERN WASHINGTON W 68-50 2,080
* 01/20/22 PORTLAND STATE W 93-57 2,288
* 01/22/22 NORTHERN ARIZONA W 66-60 2,539
* 01/24/22 at Montana State L 59-73 2,324
* 02/03/22 WEBER STATE W 61-59 2,219
* 02/05/22 IDAHO STATE L 58-65 2,807
* 02/07/22 at Southern Utah W 69-64 510
* 02/10/22 at Northern Arizona L 59-60 218
* 02/14/22 at Eastern Washington L 57-63 406
* 02/17/22 IDAHO W 76-73 2,309
* 02/19/22 at Portland State W 76-55 348
* 02/21/22 at Idaho L 69-70 831
* 02/24/22 SOUTHERN UTAH W 71-46 3,345
* 02/26/22 MONTANA STATE W 71-57 4,059
* 03/02/22 at Northern Colorado L 64-72 759
* 03/04/22 at Sacramento State W 59-53 231

03/08/22 vs Northern Arizona L 57-75 955

* = Conference game



2021-2022 University of Montana Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 10, 2022)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 12-8   Home: 9-1   Away: 3-7   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
20 Gfeller, Carmen 20-20 622 31.1 91-184 .495 24-58 .414 67-81 .827 26 102 128 6.4 43 0 20 57 12 11 273 13.7
00 Fatkin, Sammy 11-10 326 29.6 47-107 .439 11-26 .423 33-50 .660 16 30 46 4.2 15 0 16 16 0 13 138 12.5
02 Stiles, Sophia 19-19 603 31.7 89-227 .392 14-50 .280 38-54 .704 26 82 108 5.7 44 2 69 42 3 16 230 12.1
11 Anderson, Abby 20-20 530 26.5 70-157 .446 0-0 .000 56-81 .691 29 81 110 5.5 60 2 47 42 47 11 196 9.8
10 Huard, Haley 20-18 462 23.1 37-97 .381 27-76 .355 4-6 .667 6 56 62 3.1 24 0 7 12 10 5 105 5.3
05 Tsineke, Katerina 20-6 332 16.6 37-92 .402 9-26 .346 18-26 .692 11 34 45 2.3 26 0 22 26 9 17 101 5.1
01 Morris-Nelson, Nyah 20-7 442 22.1 29-92 .315 21-77 .273 4-4 1.000 0 53 53 2.7 23 0 15 12 2 6 83 4.2
40 Bartsch, Dani 19-0 224 11.8 26-52 .500 2-10 .200 17-23 .739 23 52 75 3.9 13 0 11 21 5 6 71 3.7
12 Keller, Kyndall 18-0 263 14.6 20-69 .290 6-35 .171 19-20 .950 6 25 31 1.7 10 0 10 6 1 7 65 3.6
13 Frohlich, Kylie 19-0 203 10.7 25-60 .417 0-2 .000 11-21 .524 31 27 58 3.1 16 0 18 14 2 14 61 3.2
24 Kiefer, Lisa 3-0 8 2.7 1-3 .333 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 0.7 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 0.7
03 Polymeni, Lamprini 3-0 10 3.3 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0.0
Total 20 4025 201.3 472-1140 .414 114-361 .316 267-366 .730 211 584 795 39.8 275 4 237 260 91 106 1325 66.25
Opponents 4025 201.3 438-1203 .364 126-420 .300 213-276 .772 203 491 694 34.7 343 8 212 235 67 138 1215 60.75

Team Statistics UM OPP
SCORING 1325 1215
    Points Per Game 66.3 60.8
    Scoring Margin 5.5 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 472-1140 438-1203
    Field Goal Pct .414 .364
3 POINT FG-ATT 114-361 126-420
    3PT FG Pct .316 .300
    3PT Made Per Game 5.7 6.3
FREE THROWS-ATT 267-366 213-276
    FT Pct .730 .772
    FT Made Per Game 13.4 10.7
REBOUNDS 795 694
    Rebounds Per Game 39.8 34.7
    Rebounds Margin 5.1 –
ASSISTS 237 212
    Assists Per Game 11.9 10.6
TURNOVERS 260 235
    Turnovers Per Game 13.0 11.8
    Turnovers Margin -1.2 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.9 0.9
STEALS 106 138
    Steals Per Game 5.3 6.9
BLOCKS 91 67
    Blocks Per Game 4.6 3.4
ATTENDANCE 26,072 6,577
    Dates-Avg Per Date 10-2,607 10-658
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Montana 303 308 357 353 4 1325
Opponents 303 290 281 329 12 1215

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/02/21 SACRAMENTO STATE W 75-59 2205
12/04/21 NORTHERN COLORADO W 57-44 2221
12/30/21 at  Idaho State L 61-69 783
01/01/22 at  Weber State L 56-66 167
01/06/22 EASTERN WASHINGTON W 68-50 2080
01/20/22 PORTLAND STATE W 93-57 2288
01/22/22 NORTHERN ARIZONA W 66-60 2539
01/24/22 at  Montana State L 59-73 2324
02/03/22 WEBER STATE W 61-59 2219
02/05/22 IDAHO STATE L 58-65 2807
02/07/22 at  Southern Utah W 69-64 510
02/10/22 at  Northern Arizona L 59-60 218
02/14/22 at  Eastern Washington L 57-63 406
02/17/22 IDAHO W 76-73 2309
02/19/22 at  Portland State W 76-55 348
02/21/22 at  Idaho L 69-70 831
02/24/22 SOUTHERN UTAH W 71-46 3345
02/26/22 MONTANA STATE W 71-57 4059
03/02/22 at  Northern Colorado L 64-72 759
03/04/22 at  Sacramento State W 59-53 231


